OP \$115.00 2187851

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM713607

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| COOPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT | | 12/28/2021 | NEW YORK STATE LICENSED BRANCH OF A DUTCH BANKING COOPERATIVE: NETHERLANDS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | House of Raeford Farms, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3333 US Hwy 117 | | |
| City: | Rose Hill | | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | | |
| Postal Code: | 28458 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2187851 | SPEEDY BIRD | |
| Registration Number: | 4270523 | GOLDEN GOURMET | |
| Registration Number: | 4079874 | KITCHEN QUICK | |
| Registration Number: | 2914077 | LAKEWOOD PLANTATION | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198314484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-828-2501

Email: vhamrick@jordanprice.com

Correspondent Name: A. Vason Hamrick
Address Line 1: 1951 Clark Avenue

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27605

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | A. Vason Hamrick |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /A. Vason Hamrick/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/10/2022 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007656 FRAME: 0538

900680705

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release_2187851 et al#page1.tif source=Release_2187851 et al#page2.tif

source=Release_2187851 et al#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007656 FRAME: 0539

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, effective as of December 28, 2021, given by COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), with its principal offices at 245 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10167, to HOUSE OF RAEFORD FARMS, INC. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), made by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent, a security interest was granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral as those terms are defined in the Security Agreement, including without limitation those items listed on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 30, 2015, at Reel 005678, Frame 0382; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges unto the Grantor the continuing security interest in, and any other interest Administrative Agent may have in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007656 FRAME: 0540 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks effective as of date indicated above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH

By:

Name: Michalene Donegan
Title: Managing Director

By:

Name: Daniel Karseboom Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| House of Raeford Farms, Inc. | House of Raeford Farms, Inc. | House of Raeford Farms, Inc. | House of Raeford Farms, Inc. | GRANTOR |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------|
| Lakewood Plantation | Kitchen Quick | Golden Gourmet | Speedy Bird | Trademark |
| 76172621 | 85324569 | 85263288 | 75377422 | TRADEMARK SERIAL NUMBER |
| 2914077 | 4079874 | 4270523 | 2187851 | REGISTRATION No. |
| November 30, 2000 | May 19, 2011 | March 10, 2011 | October 22, 1997 | DATE OF APPLICATION |
| December 28, 2004 | January 3, 2012 | January 8, 2013 | September 8, 1998 | DATE OF REGISTRATION |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007656 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 03/10/2022